Preliminary Draft - Do Not Cite or Quote
2003 Consumer and Commer cial Products Survey

Table 1 - Reported Products

Category: 20104 - Air freshener, solid or semisolid

Company Name

Product or Product Group Name

1. Athea Laboratories

2. Bath & Body Works / The White Barn Candle Co.

3. Beaumont Products, Inc.

4. Beaumont Products, Inc.

5. Beaumont Products, Inc.

6. Car Freshner Corp.

7. CDC Products Corporation

8. Changing Paradigms LLC

9. Changing Paradigms LLC

10. Chemical Specialties Manufacturing Corp.

11. Chemical Specialties Manufacturing Corp.

12. Church & Dwight Co., Inc.

13. Church & Dwight Co., Inc.

14. Church & Dwight Co., Inc.

15. Church & Dwight Co., Inc.

16. Church & Dwight Co., Inc.

17. Church & Dwight Co., Inc.

18. Colgate-Palmolive Company

Deodorant Granules (560)

Jéllys and Blooming Vase Jelly jars

Air Magic Solid Air Freshene

Citrus 1l Solid Air Freshene

Citrus Magic Solid Air Fresér

Just Great Fresh Gel

CDC Gel

Gel Jar Air Fresheners

Generic Gel Jar

Odor Corattiant Blocks - Cherry

Odor Coratiant Blocks - Lemon Lime

Arm & Hammer Carpet & Rodpeodorizer

Arm & Hammer Fridge-n-Feee Odor Absorber

Arm & Hammer Pure Bakingd&

Arm & Hammer Trash Can [Deozer

Cat Litter Deodorizer wiBaking Soda

Fresh N' Clean - Solid Petor Deodorizer

Ajax Country Spice Sol@bR Deodorizer

Note: Item #'s do not correspond between Tables 1
Wednesday, December 21, 2005

and 2.
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Company Name

Product or Product Group Name

19. Dial Corporation

20. Dial Corporation

21. Drummond American Corporation

22. Drummond American Corporation

23. Drummond American Corporation

24. Drummond American Corporation

25. Drummond American Corporation

26. Drummond American Corporation

27. Drummond American Corporation

28. Drummond American Corporation

29. Drummond American Corporation

30. Drummond American Corporation

31. Drummond American Corporation

32. Drummond American Corporation

33. Drummond American Corporation

34. ECOLAB

35. ECOLAB

36. ECOLAB

37. ECOLAB

38. ECOLAB

39. ECOLAB

Renuzit Adjustable Solid Air Freshner

Renuzit Fresh Gels

Blockbuster

Flips Apple Blossum

Flips Cinnamon Bun

Flips Honeysuckle

Flips Misty Mountain

Flips Peach

Flips Plumeria

Flips Seafoam Breeze

Flips Vanilla

Moxie

Royal Airs

Shock Rocks

Smart 10

Musketeer Jr. Odor Counteractant Citrus 914945
Musketeer Jr. Odor Counteractant Spearmint
914937

Solidaire - Citrus (CA Only) 903992

Solidaire 2010 Intensive Care 917500

Solidaire Blue Label (CA only) 903993

Solidaire Gold Label (CA only) 903994

Note: Item #'s do not correspond between Tables 1

Wednesday, December 21, 2005
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Company Name

Product or Product Group Name

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

49,

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

ECOLAB

ECOLAB

ECOLAB

ECOLAB

Fresh Products, Inc.

Hallmark Cards, Inc.

Hospital Specialty Company - Hospeco

Housechem, Inc.

Hygienic Products Laboratories, Inc.

Neutron Industries

Neutron Industries

Neutron Industries

Neutron Industries

Nilodor, Inc.

Nilodor, Inc.

Nilodor, Inc.

Nilodor, Inc.

Nilodor, Inc.

Nilodor, Inc.

Nilodor, Inc.

Nilodor, Inc.

Solidaire Red Label (CA only) 903998

Solidaire Spearment (CA only) 90399

Symphony Encounter 904656

Symphony Orchard Blossom - 990994

Para Wall Blocks

Keepsakes Gingerbread Cottagar@ent

Health Garaadiehlorobenzene Blocks

Duette Solid Gel Air Fresh

6060 DeodoRuill

Cherry Charm with Citronella

Odor Beads Peaches & Cream

Odor Beads Plumeria

Odor Beads Spring Fresh

Certified Clean Air with Activated Charcoal

Gel Air Freshener Refill

Nilodor Gel Air Fresheners, Cherry

Nilodor Gel Air Fresheners, Green Apple

Nilodor Gel Air Fresheners, Lemon

Nilodor Gel Air Fresheners, Spring Mint

Nilodor Solid State Air Freshener with Self-

Adhesive Back

Nilosorb Corn Cob Absorbent with Odor
Neutralizer

Note: Item #'s do not correspond between Tables 1

Wednesday, December 21, 2005

and 2.
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Company Name

Product or Product Group Name

61. Nilodor, Inc.

62. Omega Industrial Supply, Inc.

63. Omega Industrial Supply, Inc.

64. Omega Industrial Supply, Inc.

65. Omega Industrial Supply, Inc.

66. Omega Industrial Supply, Inc.

67. Omega Industrial Supply, Inc.

68. Omega Industrial Supply, Inc.

69. Omega Industrial Supply, Inc.

70. Oreck Manufacturing

71. Oscar Home Care

72. Osmegen Incorporated

73. Pioneer Chemical Company

74. Quest Chemical Corporation

75. Reckitt Benckiser, INC.

76. Reckitt Benckiser, INC.

77. Reckitt Benckiser, INC.

78. Reckitt Benckiser, INC.

79. Rubbermaid Commercial Products LLC

80. Rubbermaid Commercial Products LLC

81. Rubbermaid Commercial Products LLC

Original Nilodew Dumpster Deodorizer

Scent Appeal Bead®rgh

Scent Appeal Beads:eSp

Scent Appeal Beadsiiléa

Scent Appeal Buckets

Scented Appeal BeRdspourri

Scented Appeal BeadsHrAir

Scented Appeal Beadsi@e

Super Block

Fresh Air Scented Tablets

Nature's Breeze Gel Air Freshener

Odor Absorbing Gel

Fresh N Up Jell OrcharaitSce

Fiesta Orange Twist

AirWick Candles

AirWick Crystal Air

AirWick Glow Candles

AirWick Solid

SeBreeze ArctiigtArangrance Cassette

Canister

SeBreeze Cinndrnagrance Cassette Canister

SeBreeze FregiieMpragrance Cassette Cansiter

Note: Item #'s do not correspond between Tables 1
Wednesday, December 21, 2005

and 2.
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Company Name

Product or Product Group Name

82. Rubbermaid Commercial Products LLC

83. Rubbermaid Commercial Products LLC

84. Rubbermaid Commercial Products LLC

85. Rubbermaid Commercial Products LLC

86. S.T. Chemical

87. S.T. Chemical

88. S. T. Chemical

89. SC Johnson

90. SC Johnson

91. Share Corporation

92. Share Corporation

93. Shell Oil dba Pennzoil-Quaker State

94. Shell Oil dba Pennzoil-Quaker State

95. Spartan Chemical Company, Inc.

96. Spartan Chemical Company, Inc.

97. Spartan Chemical Company, Inc.

98. Spartan Chemical Company, Inc.

99. State Industrial Products

100. State Industrial Products

101. State Industrial Products

102. State Industrial Products

SeBreeze Herina Pragrance Cassette Canister
SeBreeze Jungie Rragrance Cassette Canister
SeBreeze Lemarelkragrance Cassette

Canister

SeBreeze Mighityt Mragrance Cassette
Canister
DEO & SCENT Ecology Pack
DEO & SCENT for Car
My Shaldan
GLAD DUET 2 IN 1 HOME FRAGRANCER
GLADE SECRETS SMALL SPACE GEL AIR
FRESHENER
BRISK BEADS PURPLE (1454)
BRISK BEADS YELLOW (1456)
Air Freshen8eds
Air Freshengadid Novelties
NABC Deodorizing Riages for Toilet Bowls
NABC Deodorizing dricreens NABC Fresh
Scent
NABC Urinal Screefi3emdorizer Block
Para Urinal Blocks
Dump Star
Fragrance Paks

Odor Beaders Air FreshaDleerry

Odor Beaders Fresh-N-Clean

Note: Item #'s do not correspond between Tables 1
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and 2.
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Company Name

Product or Product Group Name

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122,

123.

State Industrial Products

SUNRISE ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENTIFIC

Technical Concepts

United Laboratories

Walgreen Co.

Walgreen Co.

Walgreen Co.

Walgreen Co.

Walgreen Co.

Odor Beaders Vanilla

ELIMINATE

Fan Driven Gels

UNCOMMON SCENTS DEODORANT GEL

CUPS UNITED 478

WALG SOL AIR/FRESH LEMON PPR 60Z

WALG SOL AIR/FRSH POTPRRI PPR 60Z

WALG SOL AIR/FRSH POWDR PPR 60Z

WALG SOL AIR/FRSH ROSE PPR 60Z

WALG SOL AIR/FRSH STR/CRM PPR 60Z

WAXIE's Enterprises, Inc., dba Waxie Sanitary SyppMWaxie Deodorant Block

WAXIE's Enterprises, Inc., dba Waxie Sanitary SyppWaxie Deodorant Gel

WAXIE's Enterprises, Inc., dba Waxie Sanitary SyppWaxie Spring Green Deodorant Cup

WAXIE's Enterprises, Inc., dba Waxie Sanitary SyppMWaxie Wall Mounted Disc

Willert Home Products

Willert Home Products

Willert Home Products

Willert Home Products

Willert Home Products

Zep Manufacturing Company

Zep Manufacturing Company

Zep Manufacturing Company

BOWL FRESH BATHROOM FRESHENER

BOWL FRESH BATHROOM FRESHENER

REFILLS

GARBAGE CAN DEODORIZER

SOLID SACHET AIR FRESHENER

WILLERT CLOSET FRESHENER

Zep Deodorant Absorbent

Zep Formula 5764 Granbkodorant

Zep Mr. Big Il Industrizéorodant Block

Note: Item #'s do not correspond between Tables 1
Wednesday, December 21, 2005

and 2.
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Company Name

Product or Product Group Name

124,

125.

126.

127.

128.

129.

130.

Zep Manufacturing Company

Zep Manufacturing Company

Zep Manufacturing Company

Zep Manufacturing Company

Zep Manufacturing Company

Zep Manufacturing Company

Zep Manufacturing Company

Zep Prevail Granular DeaddAbsorbent

Zep Scent-ettes 12 Deod@iacks

Zep Scentinel Gel

Zep Senior Deodorant Bldekise

Zep Senior Deodoroant iBRegular

Zep Sprinkle Fresh PovRlgr & Room

Deodorizer

Zep Zep-O-Stat Solid Atpiese Odor Control

Note: Item #'s do not correspond between Tables 1
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and 2.
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